RKYRedlands

2015-2016 Articulation Agreement with

Santa Monica College
Transfer Courses for Liberal Arts Foundation

ENGL 1 Reading and Composiion FOREIGN LANGUAGE (FL)
Additional writi ired | id t Redland Two semesters college level or higher
itional writing courses are required in residence at Redlands ASL  01-02  Chinese 01-04 French 01-04
CREATIVE PROCESS (CP) German 01-04  Italian 01-02  Japanese 01-04
At least three semester credits Korean 01-04  Persian 01-02  Russian 01-02
ART 10AB  Design I-II Spanish  01-04
ART 10C Computer Design
ART 13 3-D Design HUMAN BEHAVIOR (HB)
ART 20AB  Drawing I-II At least three semester credits
ART 21AB  Drawing IlI-1V ANTHRO 02 Cultural Anthropology
ART 30AB  Watercolor Painting I-I1 ANTHRO 03 World Archaeology
ART 31 Beginning Oil Painting PSYCH 01 General Psychology
ART 32-33 Intermediate Painting/Advanced Painting PSYCH 03 Personality: Dynamics and Development
ART 40ABC Sculpture I-111 PSYCH 06 Marriage, Family and Human Intimacy
ART 52ABC Ceramics I-111 PSYCH 11 Child Growth and Development
ART 60 Introduction to Printmaking PSYCH 12 Adolescence and Early Maturity
MUSIC Lessons and Ensembles PSYCH 13 Social Psychology
MUSIC 01 Fundamentals of Music PSYCH 14 Abnormal Psychology
PHOTO 01 Introduction to Photography PSYCH 19 Lifespan Human Development
PHOTO 50 Basic Color Printing PSYCH 25 Human Sexuality
COMST 01  Elements of Public Speaking SOCIOL 01 Introduction to Sociology
THART 02 Introduction to the Theatre SOCIOL 02 Social Problems
CROSS-CULTURAL STUDIES (CC) HUMANITIES
At least three semester credits One course from each category
ANTHRO 02 Cultural Anthropology
ANTHRO 20 Traditional Peoples and Cultures of Africa A) PHILOSOPHY (HP)
AHIS 15 Mexican Art History At least three semester credits
AHIS 17 Arts of Asia-Prehistory to 1900 PHILOS 01 Knowledge and Reality
HIST 05-06 History of Latin America I/11 PHILOS 02 Ethics
HIST 19 History of Mexico PHILOS 03 Early Philosophers
HIST 22 History of the Middle East PHILOS 04 Modern Philosophers
HIST 24 History of East Asia to 1600 PHILOS 05 Contemporary Moral Conflicts
HIST 25 History of East Asia since 1600 PHILOS 23 Philosophy of Religion
HIST 26 South Asian Civilization | PHILOS 51 Political Philosophy
HIST 38-39  African History I/11 PHILOS 52 Contemporary Political Thought

PHILOS 22 Asian Philosophy
B) HISTORY (HH)

DOMINANCE AND DIFFERENCE (DD) At least three semester credits

At least three semester credits AHIS 01 Western Art History I -~

ANTHRO 14 Sex, Gender and Culture HIST 01-02 History of Western Civilization 1/11

ECE 18 Childhood: Culture and Personality HIST 11 History of the U.S. through Reconstruction

ENGL 32 History and Literature of Contemporary HIST 12 History of the U.S. since Reconstruction
Africa HIST 21 History of Russia

ENGL 34 Afro American Literature HIST 33-34  World Civilizations I/Il

ENGL 39 Images of Women in Literature HIST 30 History & Literature of Contemporary Africa

ENGL 54 Native American Literature

HIST 10 Ethnicity and American Culture €) LITERATURE (HL)

At least three semester credits

HIST 16 African American History :

- h . ENGL 03-04 World Literature I/11
::g jg &f}'{‘{gﬁﬁ”&%‘:ﬁgaﬂ'ﬂ;’;ﬁry ENGL 0506 English Literature I/l
HIST 52 Women in American Cultare ENGL 07-08 American Literature /11

ENGL 10 Ethnic Literature of the U.S.

HIST 62 Asian American History ; :

SOCIOL 30 African Americans in Contemporary Society Emgt 1;‘ gﬁglzeeggr;c;:gry American Literature

SocloL 31 Lat_inas/ 0s ir} Cont_emporary Society . ENGL 17 Contemporary British Literature

SOCIOL 32 AS|§n Americans in Contemporary Society ENGL 32 History and Literature of Contemporary Africa
SOCIOL 33 Soc[ology of S_ex & G_ende_r . . ENGL 34 Afro American Literature

SOCIOL 34 Racial & Ethnic Relations in American Society ENGL 39 Images of Women in Literature



LITERATURE (Cont.)
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ENGL

ENGL
ENGL

40
51
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GEOL 01 Intro to Physical Geology
Asian Literature GEOL 03 Intro to Environmental Geology
Literature of Bible: Old Testament GEOL 31 Introduction to Physical Oceanography
(Cross-listed REL ST 51) MATH 07-08 Calculus I/11
Literature of Bible: New Testament MATH 11 Multivariable Calculus
(Cross-listed REL ST 52) MATH 13 Linear Algebra
Native American Literature MATH 15 Differential Equations
Literature of Mexico PHYS 03 Human Physiology
Lesbian and Gay Literature PHYSCS 12 Introductory Physics non-Lab

MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE

Complete three courses; 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A,B, or C

A) NATURAL SCIENCE with LAB (MS1)

ANATMY 01

ANTHRO
ASTRON
ASTRON
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BOTANY
BOTANY
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM

CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
GEOG
GEOL
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
PHYSCS
Z0O0L

B) MATHEMATICS (MS2)

MATH
MATH
MATH

05
03
04
03
15
21
22
23
01
03
10
11-12
19

21
22-24
31
05
04
06
07
08
09
14
21
22
23
24
05

07-08
21
28-29

STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)

ECON 01 Principles of Microeconomics

ECON 02 Principles of Macroeconomics
General Human Anatomy (L) POL SCI 01 National and California Government
Physical Anthropology (L) POL SCI 02 Comparative Government and Politics

Stellar Astronomy (L)

Solar System with Laboratory (L)
Fundamentals of Biology (L)

Marine Biology (L)

Cell Biology & Evolution (L)
Genetics & Molecular Biology (L)
Organism & Environmental Biology (L)
General Botany (L)

Field Botany (L)

Introductory General Chemistry (L)
General Chemistry I/11 (L)
Fundamentals of General, Organic, & Biological
Chemistry

Organic Chemistry I (L)

Organic Chemistry 11 (L)

Bio Chemistry I (L)

Physical Geography with Lab (L)
Introduction to Physical Geology (L)
General Physics 1 (L)

General Physics 2 (L)

Calculus Based General Physics 1 (L)
Calculus Based General Physics 2 (L)
Introductory Physics w/Lab
Mechanics w/ Lab (L)

Electricity and Magnetism (L)
Waves, Optics, Thermodynamics (L)
Modern Physics w/Lab

Introductory Zoology (L)

Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the
Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are
found in the current University of Redlands online catalog under
“Graduation Requirements”

***Honors offerings of courses on this agreement will be
accepted***

For further information, please contact:
Office of Admissions/Office of Financial Aid
800-455-5064

Office of the Registrar
909-748-8019

UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS
1200 E. COLTON AVE.
REDLANDS, CA 92373

www.redlands.edu

College of Arts and Sciences transfer
candidates must have completed a minimum
of 24 semester credits (or its equivalent) of
transferable college work. Only grades of C
(2.0) or higher will transfer. Admission for
students with less than 24 credits is based on
first-year standards.

Calculus I/ Calculus 11

Finite Math

Calculus I or Calculus 11 for Business or
Social Sciences

C) NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER
SCIENCE (MS3)

ANTHRO
ASTRON
BIOL

Cs

(O]

Cs

(O]

CS

CS

CSs

CSs

CS
GEOG
GEOG
GEOG

01
01
09
15
17
32
33
36
40
50
52
60
01
03
07

Physical Anthropology

Stellar Astronomy

Environmental Biology

Visual Basic Programming

Assembly Language Programming
Database Programming in Visual Basic Net
C++ Programming

FORTRAN Programming

Operating Systems

C Programming

C++ Programming

Database Concepts and Applications
Introduction to the Natural Environment
Weather & Climate

Intro to Environmental Studies (Cross-listed
ENV 07

*Based on 2015-2016 Santa Monica College Catalog


http://www.redlands.edu/
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