

Santa Monica College

Transfer Courses for Liberal Arts Foundation

ENGL Reading and Composition I

Additional writing courses are required in residence at Redlands

CREATIVE PROCESS (CP)

At least timee semester credits				
ART	10AB	Design I-II		
ART	10C	Computer Design		
ART	13	3-D Design		
	20.40	D ' T.TT		

ART 20AB Drawing I-II ART 21AB Drawing III-IV

ART 30AB Watercolor Painting I-II Beginning Oil Painting ART 31

ART 32-33 Intermediate Painting/Advanced Painting

40ABC Sculpture I-III ART 52ABC Ceramics I-III ART

Introduction to Printmaking ART **MUSIC** Lessons and Ensembles MUSIC Fundamentals of Music Introduction to Photography PHOTO PHOTO 50 **Basic Color Printing** COM ST 01 Elements of Public Speaking

TH ART 02 Introduction to the Theatre

CROSS-CULTURAL STUDIES (CC)

At least three semester credits

ANTHRO 02 Cultural Anthropology

Traditional Peoples and Cultures of Africa ANTHRO 20

Mexican Art History AHIS 15

Arts of Asia-Prehistory to 1900 **AHIS** 17 HIST 05-06 History of Latin America I/II

HIST 19 History of Mexico

22 History of the Middle East HIST

24 HIST History of East Asia to 1600

HIST 25 History of East Asia since 1600

HIST 26 South Asian Civilization I 38-39 HIST

African History I/II PHILOS 22 Asian Philosophy

DOMINANCE AND DIFFERENCE (DD)

At least three semester credits

ANTHRO 14	Sex. Gender and Culture
ANTINO 14	Sex, Gender and Culture

ECE Childhood: Culture and Personality **ENGL** 32 History and Literature of Contemporary

34 **ENGL** Afro American Literature

39 Images of Women in Literature **ENGL** 54 Native American Literature **ENGL**

10 Ethnicity and American Culture HIST

HIST 16 African American History

HIST 41 Native American History

HIST 43 Mexican-American History

HIST 52 Women in American Culture 62 HIST Asian American History

SOCIOL 30 African Americans in Contemporary Society

SOCIOL 31 Latinas/os in Contemporary Society

SOCIOL 32 Asian Americans in Contemporary Society

SOCIOL 33 Sociology of Sex & Gender

SOCIOL 34 Racial & Ethnic Relations in American Society

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (FL)

Two semesters college level or higher

ASL	01-02	Chinese	01-04	French	01-04
German	01-04	Italian	01-02	Japanese	01-04
Korean	01-04	Persian	01-02	Russian	01-02

Cultural Anthropology

Spanish 01-04

ANTHRO 02

HUMAN BEHAVIOR (HB)

At least three semester credits

ANTHRO	03	World Archaeology
PSYCH	01	General Psychology
PSYCH	03	Personality: Dynamics and Development
PSYCH	06	Marriage, Family and Human Intimacy
PSYCH	11	Child Growth and Development
PSYCH	12	Adolescence and Early Maturity
DCMCII	12	C: -1 D11

Social Psychology PSYCH 13 14 Abnormal Psychology PSYCH

Lifespan Human Development PSYCH 19

Human Sexuality PSYCH

SOCIOL 01 Introduction to Sociology

SOCIOL 02 Social Problems

HUMANITIES

One course from each category

A) PHILOSOPHY (HP)

At least three semester credits

PHILOS	01	Knowledge and Reality
PHILOS	02	Ethics

PHILOS 03 Early Philosophers Modern Philosophers PHILOS

PHILOS 05 Contemporary Moral Conflicts Philosophy of Religion

PHILOS 23 PHILOS 51 Political Philosophy

Contemporary Political Thought PHILOS 52

B) HISTORY (HH)

At least three semester credits

AHIS	01	Western Art History I
HIST	01-02	History of Western Civilization I/II
HIST	11	History of the U.S. through Reconstruction
HIST	12	History of the U.S. since Reconstruction
TITOTO	0.1	III. (CD.)

HIST History of Russia 21 33-34 World Civilizations I/II HIST

HIST History & Literature of Contemporary Africa

C) LITERATURE (HL)

At least three semester credits

ENGL	03-04	World Literature I/II
ENGL	05-06	English Literature I/II
ENGL	07-08	American Literature I/II
ENGL	10	Ethnic Literature of the U.S.
ENGL	14	Contemporary American Literature
ENGI	15	Chakaenaara

17 Contemporary British Literature **ENGL**

ENGL 32 History and Literature of Contemporary Africa

Afro American Literature **ENGL** 34 39 Images of Women in Literature ENGL.

LITERATURE (Cont.)			
ENGL	40	Asian Literature	
ENGL	51	Literature of Bible: Old Testament	
		(Cross-listed REL ST 51)	
ENGL	52	Literature of Bible: New Testament	
		(Cross-listed REL ST 52)	
ENGL	54	Native American Literature	
ENGL	58	Literature of Mexico	
ENGL	59	Lesbian and Gay Literature	

MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE

Complete three courses; 1 from A, 1 from B, 1 from A,B, or C

1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
A) NATUI	RAL SO	CIENCE with LAB (MS1)
ANATMY		General Human Anatomy (L)
ANTHRO	05	Physical Anthropology (L)
ASTRON	03	Stellar Astronomy (L)
ASTRON	04	Solar System with Laboratory (L)
BIOL	03	Fundamentals of Biology (L)
BIOL	15	Marine Biology (L)
BIOL	21	Cell Biology & Evolution (L)
BIOL	22	Genetics & Molecular Biology (L)
BIOL	23	Organism & Environmental Biology (L)
BOTANY	01	General Botany (L)
BOTANY	03	Field Botany (L)
CHEM	10	Introductory General Chemistry (L)
CHEM	11-12	General Chemistry I/II (L)
CHEM	19	Fundamentals of General, Organic, & Biological
		Chemistry
CHEM	21	Organic Chemistry I (L)
CHEM	22-24	Organic Chemistry II (L)
CHEM	31	Bio Chemistry I (L)
GEOG	05	Physical Geography with Lab (L)
GEOL	04	Introduction to Physical Geology (L)
PHYSCS	06	General Physics 1 (L)
PHYSCS	07	General Physics 2 (L)
PHYSCS	08	Calculus Based General Physics 1 (L)
PHYSCS	09	Calculus Based General Physics 2 (L)

Calculus Based General Physics 2 (L) PHYSCS 09 PHYSCS 14 Introductory Physics w/Lab PHYSCS 21 Mechanics w/ Lab (L) PHYSCS 2.2. Electricity and Magnetism (L) Waves, Optics, Thermodynamics (L) PHYSCS 23 PHYSCS 24 Modern Physics w/Lab ZOOL 05 Introductory Zoology (L)

B) MATHEMATICS (MS2)

MATH 07-08 Calculus I/ Calculus II MATH 21 Finite Math

MATH 28-29 Calculus I or Calculus II for Business or

Social Sciences

C) NATURAL SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER SCIENCE (MS3)

ANTHRO	01	Physical Anthropology
ASTRON	01	Stellar Astronomy
BIOL	09	Environmental Biology
CS	15	Visual Basic Programming
CS	17	Assembly Language Programming
CS	32	Database Programming in Visual Basic Net
CS	33	C++ Programming
CS	36	FORTRAN Programming
CS	40	Operating Systems
CS	50	C Programming
CS	52	C++ Programming
CS	60	Database Concepts and Applications
GEOG	01	Introduction to the Natural Environment
GEOG	03	Weather & Climate
GEOG	07	Intro to Environmental Studies (Cross-listed
		ENV 07

GEOL	01	Intro to Physical Geology
GEOL	03	Intro to Environmental Geology
GEOL	31	Introduction to Physical Oceanography
MATH	07-08	Calculus I/II
MATH	11	Multivariable Calculus
MATH	13	Linear Algebra
MATH	15	Differential Equations
PHYS	03	Human Physiology
PHYSCS	12	Introductory Physics non-Lab

STATE AND ECONOMY (SE)

ECON	01	Principles of Microeconomics
ECON	02	Principles of Macroeconomics
POL SCI	01	National and California Government
POL SCI	02	Comparative Government and Politics

Note: Liberal Arts Foundation (LAF) requirements for the Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, and Bachelor of Music are found in the current University of Redlands online catalog under "Graduation Requirements"

***Honors offerings of courses on this agreement will be accepted ***

For further information, please contact: Office of Admissions/Office of Financial Aid 800-455-5064

Office of the Registrar 909-748-8019

UNIVERSITY OF REDLANDS 1200 E. COLTON AVE. REDLANDS, CA 92373 www.redlands.edu

College of Arts and Sciences transfer candidates must have completed a minimum of 24 semester credits (or its equivalent) of transferable college work. Only grades of C (2.0) or higher will transfer. Admission for students with less than 24 credits is based on first-year standards.

^{*}Based on 2015-2016 Santa Monica College Catalog